Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F. Schumacher & Co.		07/31/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Loomcraft Textile & Supply Company	
Street Address:	645 N. Lakeview Parkway	
City:	Vernon Hills	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60061	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1544940		INTERIOR ALTERNATIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)889-5232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ckroger@wehwlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Kroger
Address Line 1: 1912 Eastchester Drive

Address Line 4: High Point, NORTH CAROLINA 27265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOOMCRAFT/FSC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Kroger
Signature:	/Christopher M. Kroger/
Date:	08/01/2006

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0577

900054595

00.0

OF \$ 40

source=IntAlt#page1.tif source=IntAlt#page2.tif source=IntAlt#page3.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, F. Schumacher & Co., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the U.S. Trademark Registration listed on Schedule B hereto (the "U.S. Trademark Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Loomcraft Textile & Supply Company, an Illinois corporation ("Assignee") desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks and the U.S. Trademark Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the U.S. Trademark Registration and all other registrations and applications to register the Marks, and the goodwill related to the Marks. Nothing in this Assignment shall be deemed to supersede, enlarge upon, limit or modify any of the obligations, agreement, covenants, representations or warranties of Assignee or Assignor contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement, all of which shall survive the execution and delivery of this Assignment in accordance with the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement. If any conflict exists between the terms of this Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern and control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of July 31, 2006.

F. SCHUMACHER & CO.

Name: GERALD W. PUSCHEL

Title: PRESIDENT and CEO

> Initial: 7/31/06 F. Schumacher & Co.

SCHEDULE A - MARKS

THE INTERIOR ALTERNATIVE™ INTERIOR ALTERNATIVE®

M:\Data\LEGAL\SCHCPK\Agreements\Loomcraft - Trademark Assignment.DOC

SCHEDULE B - REGISTRATION

INTERIOR

<u>United</u>

ALTERNATIVE States of 73/709,327 1544940 Registered

America America

Feb 4

Jun 20

1989

1988

Classes

Goods/Services

42

retail store services in the field of fabrics, upholstery, quilted yardage, bed linens,

drapery, bathroom accessories, table linens, carpets, wall coverings, handcrafted

items and notions

M:\Data\LEGAL\SCHCPK\Agreements\Loomcraft - Trademark Assignment.DOC

RECORDED: 08/01/2006